FORM	PTO-1584
01-10-9	6:CMG

R

06-05-2001

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 01011US01 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record une 1738058 nereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Giuseppe Rocca Antonio Poggi TULALIP CONSULTRIA COMERCIAL SOCIEDADE Name: Simona Fava UNIPESSOAL S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Rua da Carreira 138 3. Nature of conveyance: Parish of San Pedro Borough of Funchal Madeira [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Other Execution Dates: 5/8/2001 and 5/14/2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Filed herewith Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No Attorney's Docket No. P01005US01 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 Name: Mark A. Litman Address: Mark A. Litman & Associates, P.A. [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (50-1391) York Business Center 3209 West 76th St Suite 205 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Edina, MN 55435 Deposit account number: 50-1391 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Man Blum. Mark A. Litman/Reg. No. 26,390 Date 21 May 200/ Name of Person Signing: Mark A. Litman Total number of pages including cover sheet: 39 Pages of Application OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

Title: "Color Photographic Element".

NOVELTY STATEMENT

I/we have reviewed and understands the contents of the identified specification, including the claims, and I/we believe that I/we am/are the original, first, and sole/joint inventor(s) or discoverer(s) of the invention or discovery described therein. I/we acknowledge our duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office information we are aware of which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a) (reproduced on back of this page). I/we do not know and do not believe that this invention or discovery was ever known or used in the United States of America before my/our invention or discovery thereof, or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before my/our invention or discovery thereof, or more than one year prior to the projected filing date of this application, or in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to the projected filing date of this application. This invention or discovery has not been patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate issued before the projected filing date of this application in any country foreign to the United States of America on an application filed by me/us or my/our legal representatives or assigns more than twelve months before the projected filing date of this application. No application for patent or inventor's certificate on this invention or discovery has been filed by me/us or my/our legal representatives or assigns in any country foreign to the United States of America, except as follows (list application number(s), filing date(s), and jurisdiction(s) or specify none as appropriate):

- SV2000A000026 Italy 21 June 2000

Giuseppe Rocca	05/08/01	
Giuseppe Rocca	Date	Date
Antonio Poggi	OS/14/O1 Date	Date
Simona Fava	3/8/01 Date	Date

NSI-031591/1.9

- §1.56 Duty of disclosure; fraud; striking or rejection of application.
- (a) A duty of candor and good faith toward the Patent and Trademark Office rests on the inventor, on each attorney or agent who prepares or prosecutes the application and on every other individual who is substantively involved in the preparation or prosecution of the application and who is associated with the inventor, with the assignee or with anyone to whom there is an obligation to assign the application. All such individuals have a duty to disclose to the Office information they are aware of which is material to the examination of the application. Such information is material where there is substantial likelihood that a reasonable examiner would consider it important in deciding whether to allow the application to issue as a patent. The duty is commensurate with the degree of involvement in the preparation or prosecution of the application.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Giuseppe Rocca, Antonio Poggi, Simona Fava

citizens of Italy

residing respectively at - via Garibaldi, 154/6 - I-17043 CARCARE (Savona), Italy

- via M. de Grossi, 6 - I-17048 QUILIANO-VALLEGGIA

(Savona), Italy

- via Monte Baldo, 15/2 - I-16166 GENOVA, Italy

have made an invention in "Color Photographic Element"

(FN: 01011US01)

and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the FERRANIA S.p.A., having its principal office Company, Italian Montenotte/Ferrania (Savona), Italy, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the

said applications, to the said Ferrania S.p.A. Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

5/8/cq Date

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

Ferrania S.p.A. Intellectual Property Department viale della Libertà, 57 I-17014 Cairo Montenotte/Ferrania (Savona) Italy